 TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
SERIES
PERFORMANCE (Calculated)
 6 speed MPS manual with 5.571 diff ratio
and 11R 22.5 tyres
 6 speed Allison automatic with 6.166 diff
ratio and 11R 22.5 tyres
9 speed Eaton manual with 4.625 diff

er
b)
UD order code
6 speed
H
16500 20500
3095 1965 5060 4500   7625
2472 2734 1934 1860
1850 3613
266 965 984 939
  8000 PK17280H6A
N 3150 2085 5235 5550   9425 2600 4663   9600 PK17280N6A
R 3175 2100 5275 6050 10125 2800 5163 10400 PK17280R6A
S 3260 2200 5460 6450 10625 2900 5563 11100 PK17280S6A
Automatic
H
16500 20500
3130 1955 5085 4500   7625
2472 2734 1934 1860
1850 3613
266 965 984 939
  8000 PK17280HAA
K 3155 1975 5130 4900   8130 1955 4013   8600 PK17280KAA
N 3190 2070 5260 5550   9425 2600 4663   9600 PK17280NAA
R 3210 2090 5300 6050 10125 2800 5163 10400 PK17280RAA
S 3300 2185 5485 6450 10625 2900 5563 11100 PK17280SAA
9 speed
H
16500 20500
3060 1970 5030 4500   7625
2472 2734 1934 1860
1850 3613
266 965 984 939
  8000 PK17280H9A
N 3130 2070 5200 5550   9425 2600 4663   9600 PK17280N9A
R 3150 2090 5240 6050 10125 2800 5163 10400 PK17280R9A
S 3225 2200 5425 6450 10625 2900 5563 11100 PK17280S9A
WARRANTY
Standard warranty+ 36 months/200000 kms + For details refer to your UD Trucks New Vehicle Warranty brochure Pub No. AUS000273
Cab corrosion warranty+ 36 months/unlimited kms ++ Covers selected items only. For details refer to your UD Trucks Extended Protection Plan brochure
Pub No. AUS000472Extended warranty++ 36 months/350000 kms